The State Law and Order Restoration Council The Law Amending the City of Yangon Development Law (The State Law and Order Restoration Council Law No. 1/90)

(The State Law and Order Restoration Council Law No. 1/96)
The 6th Waxing Day of Tabodwe, 1357 M.E.
(25th January, 1996)

The State Law and Order Restoration Council hereby enacts the following Law:-

- 1. This Law shall be called the Law Amending the City of Yangon Development Law.
- **2.** After the word "the Chairman" contained in Section 4 of the City of Yangon Development Law, the word "the Vice-Chairman" shall be inserted.
- 3. Section 5 of the City of Yangon Development Law shall be substituted by the following:-
 - 5. The Chairman of the Committee is the Mayor of Yangon and the Vice Chairman of the Committee is the Vice-Mayor of Yangon.

Sd./ Than Shwe Senior General Chariman The State Law and Order Restoration Council

http://web.archive.org/web/20110902221744/http://www.blc-burma.org/html/Myanmar %20Law/lr_e_ml96_01.html